
Foil the Flu: 2020 Immunization Schedule 
NIH employees and contractors are encouraged to participate       

NIH photo ID and appointment required  
** Harbor Hospital, BRC, and Poolesville locations are limited to onsite staff. The Rockledge and Shady Grove locations are 

recommended for personnel working remotely. ** 

Date Day Location Morning Afternoon/Evening  

09/28/2020 Monday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria1 8:00 – Noon Noon – 3:30 
09/29/2020 Tuesday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – Noon Noon – 3:30 
09/30/2020 Wednesday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – Noon Noon – 3:30 
10/01/2020 Thursday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 6:00 – Noon Noon – 7:00 
10/02/2020 Friday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – Noon Noon – 3:30 
10/05/2020 Monday Shady Grove2  9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/06/2020 Tuesday Shady Grove  9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/07/2020 Wednesday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – Noon Noon – 3:30 
10/08/2020 Thursday BRC3 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/09/2020 Friday BRC 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/09/2020 Friday Harbor Hospital4   1:00 – 2:00 

10/12/2020 Monday Closed - Holiday    
10/13/2020 Tuesday Rockledge5 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/14/2020 Wednesday Rockledge 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/15/2020 Thursday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – Noon Noon – 3:30 
10/16/2020 Friday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – Noon Noon – 3:30 
10/19/2020 Monday Rockledge 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/20/2020 Tuesday Rockledge 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/21/2020 Wednesday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – Noon Noon – 3:30 
10/22/2020 Thursday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – Noon Noon – 3:30 
10/23/2020 Friday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – Noon Noon – 3:30 
10/23/2020 Friday Poolesville6 9:00 – 11:30  
10/24/2020 Saturday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria          6:30 – 8:00 6:30 – 8:00 
10/26/2020 Monday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/27/2020 Tuesday Rockledge 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/28/2020 Wednesday Rockledge 9:00 – Noon Noon – 3:00 
10/29/2020 Thursday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
10/30/2020 Friday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
11/02/2020 Monday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
11/03/2020 Tuesday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
11/04/2020 Wednesday Bldg. 10 B1 Cafeteria 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
11/05/2020 Thursday Rockledge 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 
11/06/2020 Friday Rockledge 8:00 – 11:30 12:30 – 3:30 

1 Main Campus: Building 10, B1 Cafeteria, South Side, Accessible via entrance from outside only, do not use lobby entrances 

2 Shady Grove: 9609 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, MD 20850, Seminar room 110 
3 Biomedical Research Center -Bayview: 251 Bayview Boulevard, Baltimore, MD 21224, 3rd Floor Atrium lobby  
4 Harbor Hospital: 3001 S. Hanover St, Baltimore, MD 21225, 5th Floor (room will be announced on the clinic day) 
5 Rockledge: 6700B Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817, Suite 1100 
6 Poolesville: 16701 Elmer School Rd, Dickerson, MD 20842, Building 102, conference room A105A 

 


